menunjukkan penurunan laba dimana
Rp menguat 8,62% terhadap mata
uang yang relevan. Untuk pelemahan
8,62% dari Rp terhadap mata uang
yang relevan, akan ada dampak yang
dapat dibandingkan pada laba, dan
saldo di bawah ini akan menjadi positif.

 The following table details the
Company’s sensitivity to a 8.62%
increase and decrease in the Rp
against the relevant foreign currencies.
8.62% is the sensitivity rate used when
reporting foreign currency risk internally
to key management personnel and
represents management's assessment
of the reasonably possible change in
foreign exchange rates. The sensitivity
analysis includes only outstanding
foreign currency denominated
monetary items and adjusts their
translation at the period end for a
8.62% change in foreign currency
rates. A positive number below
indicates an decrease in profit where
the Rp strengthens 10% against the
relevant currency. For a 10%
weakening of the Rp against the
relevant currency, there would be a
comparable impact on the profit, and
the balances below would be positive.

Perubahan Laba rugi

Asumsi (Rp)/ sebelum pajak/
Change in Aset/ Liabilitas/ Pre-tax profit

2013 assumptions (Rp) Assets Liabilities or loss
Rp'000 Rp'000 Rp'000

+8,62% point (15.656.466)   8.570.532   (7.085.934)
-8,62% point 15.656.466   (8.570.532)   7.085.934

Perubahan Laba rugi

Asumsi (Rp)/ sebelum pajak/
Change in Aset/ Liabilitas/ Pre-tax profit

2012 assumptions (Rp) Assets Liabilities or loss
Rp'000 Rp'000 Rp'000

+5% point (3.374.215)   1.849.215   (1.525.000)
-5% point 3.374.215   (1.849.215)   1.525.000

 Manajemen risiko tingkat bunga   Interest rate risk management

Perusahaan memiliki eksposur atas
dampak perubahan tingkat bunga
terhadap deposito berjangka dan efek-
efek. Untuk mengelola risiko tingkat
bunga tersebut manajemen
mendiversifikasi portofolio deposito
berjangka dan efek-efek.

The Company has an exposure to
changes in interest rates relating to the
time deposits and marketable
securities. To manage this interest rate
risk, the management diversifies its
time deposits and marketable
securities portfolio.

Eksposur Perusahaan terhadap suku
bunga dalam aset keuangan dan